
4/6/2022Market Transaction Report
Sale Date: 4/5/2022

CATTLE - Bull
Deser Head $ / CWT

108.00
110.00
109.00
117.00
110.00
68.00
99.00
94.00
99.00

105.00
46.00

100.00
93.00

100.00
79.00

101.00
89.00
90.00
93.00

121.00

$ / HeadAvg Wt
Bwf Bull 
Blk Bull 
Hereford Bull 
Char Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Blk Bull 
Rwf Bull 
Char Bull 
Blk Bull 
Mixed Bull 
Blk Bull 
Mixed Bull 
Char Bull 
Blk Bull 
Mixed Bull 
Mixed Bull

1 2225 2,403.00
2.249.50 
2,190.90 
2,240.55 
2,021.25
1.176.40
1.697.85
1.607.40 
1,673.10 
1,764.00

754.40
1,575.00
1.436.85 
1,511.67
1.165.25 
1,441.78
1.268.25
1.228.50 
1,032.30 
1.022.45

1 2045
20101

1 1915
2 1838

1 1730
2 1715

17101
16901

1 1680
1 1640
1 1575

15451
1512
1475

2 1428
1425I

1 1365
2 1110
6 845

CATTLE-Bull: 31 Head. Average Weight - 1,478. Average Price: S99.94/CWT, $1,477.07/HEAD

CATTLE - BullCalf
$ / HeadHead $ / CWTAvg WtDeser

Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Xbred BullCalf 
Xbred BullCalf 
Xbred BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Bwf BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Mixed BullCalf 
Xbred BullCalf 
Mixed BullCalf 
Bwf BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Mixed BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Mixed BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Char BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Char BullCalf 
Char BullCalf 
Bwf BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Char BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf

6 878 132.00
138.50 
130.00 
127.00
47.50

151.00
157.00
159.00
155.00
41.00

145.00
205.00
179.00
180.00
196.00
200.00
218.00
220.00
220.00
210.00
208.00
210.00
204.00
211.00
182.14
185.45 
20.83

181.82
173.33
182.46
212.50

1,158.30
1,102.23
1,007.50

933.45
349.12

1,082.17
1,117.32
1,120.95
1,057.10

270.60
882.08

1,096.75
957.65
927.00
980.00
850.00
882.90
869.00
847.00
787.50
748.80
719.25
663.00
643.55
510.00
510.00

50.00
300.00
260.00
260.00
170.00

6 796
775
7351

1 735
717
712
7051
6825

1 660
608
5351
535
515
500
4255
405

2 395
3 385

1 375
3601

2 343
325
305

1
1

280
275I

1 240
1651

1 150
1434
801
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Bwf BullCalf 
Blk BullCalf

I 70 57.14
44.44

40.00
20.0045

CATTLE - BullCalf: 68 Head. Average Weight = 522. Average Price: S158.06/CWT, $824.34/HEAD

CATTLE - Cow
Head $ / CWT $ / Head

1.673.20 
1,605.15 
1,135.05
1.408.25 
1,356.81 
1,348.67
1.334.50
1.311.50 
1,298.60
1.374.10 
1,253.75
1.228.50
1.220.10
1.290.50 
1,058.50 
1,231.52
1.201.20
1.191.40 
1,079.93 
1,241.55
1.195.40 
1,096.00 
1,102.85 
1,173.90
1.144.50 
1,056.90
1.147.50 
1.060.58
1.130.50
1.126.25 
1,025.70 
1,057.80 
1,040.85 
1,092.25

972.80 
1,100.80 
1,018.98

975.00
1,078.80
1,086.80

947.10
967.75
918.75 
976.00 
959.85 
950.63

1,052.70
959.85
837.80 
916.50
873.75 
863.27

Descr Avg Wt
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Red Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Char Cow 
Blk Cow 
Xbred Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Red Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Char Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Char Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow

1 1880 89.00
87.00
69.00
86.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
86.00
86.00
91.00
85.00
84.00
84.00
89.00
73.00
86.00
84.00
84.00
77.00
89.00
86.00
80.00
80.50 
86.00 
84.00 
78.00 
85.00 
79.00 
85.00 
85.00 
78.00 
82.00 
81.00 
85.00 
76.00 
86.00 
81.00 
78.00 
87.00 
88.00 
77.00 
79.00 
75.00 
80.00 
79.00
78.50 
87.00 
81.00 
71.00 
78.00 
75.00
74.50

1 1845
1 1645
2 1638
4 1596
3 1587
1 1570
2 1525

1510
1 1510
1 1475

14632
2 1453

1 1450
1 1450
5 1432

1430
3 1418
2 1403
*5 1395
I 1390
2 1370
3 1370

13652
2 1363

1355
1350
1343
1330
1325
1315
1290

1
I
2

1
1
1
2

12851
12851
1280
12802
12585
12501

2 1240
1 1235

12301
1225
12251
12201

2 1215
5 1211
2 1210
2 1185

1180
11751
1165
11594

Page 2 of 7



4/6/2022Market Transaction Report
Sale Date: 4/5/2022

Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Xbred Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Red Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Red Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Rwf Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Mixed Cow 
Char Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Xbred Cow 
Blk Cow 
Xbred Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Bwf Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Hereford Cow

3 1158 938.25
924.00
938.90 
442.65

1,100.95
873.95
794.50
904.80 
904.00
892.70
858.80 
826.87 
990.00
832.50
922.50
862.40
859.51
832.50 

1,060.00
775.00
795.08
744.60 

1,225.00
672.70 
835.00 
706.85 
775.00 
825.00
379.80
783.75 
700.15
755.21
800.80
465.75 
825.00 
825.00
702.90 
800.00 
900.00 
954.45 
800.00 
553.62 
850.00 
780.94 
794.42
812.21 
181.00
615.40 
360.00 
511.31
302.60
874.50 
548.10 
430.00
619.20
547.20 
338.00
971.75 
118.30

81.00
80.00
82.00
39.00
97.00
77.00
70.00
80.00
80.00
79.00
76.00
73.50 
88.00 
74.00 
82.00 
77.00 
77.00 
75.00
95.50
70.45
72.50 
68.00

112.90
62.00
77.67 
67.00
73.46 
78.20 
36.00 
75.00 
67.00
72.50 
77.00 
45.00
80.68 
80.68 
71.00 
81.63 
94.24

101.00
84.88 
59.00
91.89 
85.00 
87.00
89.50 
20.00 
68.00 
40.00 
57.05 
34.00 
99.00 
63.00 
50.00 
72.00 
64.00 
40.00 

115.00
14.00

o 1155
1145
11351
11351

1 1135
1135

5 1131
2 1130
I 1130
1 1130
5 1125

11251
1 1125
1 1125
4 1120
4 1116

1110
1110I

1 1100
1097
1095
1085
10851

8 1075
10551
10551

1 1055
1055
1045
1045
1042
1040
1035
1023
1023

1

1
2 990

9801
2 955

945
9432
938
925
9194
9138

2 908
9051
9051
900
8964
890
883
8704
860
860
8555

1 845
8451
8451
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840 119.05
53.00
93.00
36.00
89.74
29.00

106.00
114.00
20.00

1,000.00
437.25
755.16
289.80
700.00
221.85
795.00
834.10
86.00

Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
Blk Cow 
RwfCow 
Xbred Cow 
Blk Cow 
BwfCow 
Xbred Cow

825
5 812

8051
780
765
7502
732
4301

CATTLE - Cow: 229 Head. Average Weight = 1,142. Average Price: $79.43 /CWT, $906.81/HEAD

CATTLE - HfrCalf
$ / CWT $ / HeadHead Avg WtDescr

Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Mixed HfrCalf 
Mixed HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Red HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Bwf HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Char HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Red HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf 
Bwf HfrCalf 
Blk HfrCalf

630 136.00
151.00
153.00
168.00
156.00
170.00
171.00
187.00
187.00
183.00
182.00
181.00
185.00
187.00
50.00

170.00
175.00
168.29 
182.69 
200.00 
I JJ.JJ
131.58
152.94
127.27
159.09
209.30 
125.00 
205.56

856.80
938.72
915.13
915.60
834.60 
809.39 
783.75 
812.28 
812.28

1
622

8 598
5454
5351

9 476
3 458
7 434
1 434

428 782.336
420 764.40

751.15
703.00
705.93
165.00
561.00
525.00
460.00
475.00
500.00
260.00
250.00
260.00
210.00
175.00
225.00
125.00
185.00

415
6 380
8 378

330
3301
300

-■> 273
1 260

2501
195
1901

1 170
1 165
1 110
2 108

1001
901

CATTLE - HfrCalf: 80 Head. Average Weight = 413. Average Price: $170.33 /CWT, $703.15 /HEAD

CATTLE - HfrYrl
$ / Head$ / CWTHead Avg_WtDescr
1,078.00
1,177.30
1,190.40
1,183.70

970.10
1,084.13
1,187.01
1,175.96
1,077.91
1,005.55
1,066.80

1100 98.00
122.00
128.00
133.00
109.00
122.50
138.00
138.00
127.00
119.00
127.00

Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Bwf HfrYrl 
Rwf HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Char HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl

965
930
890
890

2 885
67 860

85214
8494
8451
8401
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Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Red HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Xbred HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Red HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Bwf HfrYrl 
Mixed HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl 
Blk HfrYrl

833
829

135.00
138.50 
132.00 
138.00 
138.00
134.50 
129.00 
140.00 
148.00 
145.00 
141.00 
142.00 
134.00 
142.00
150.50 
146.00 
143.00 
140.00 
140.00 
138.00 
129.00 
153.00 
153.00 
159.00 
121.00 
146.00
157.50 
153.00 
159.00 
152.00 
142.00 
158.00 
146.00 
160.00 
168.00 
169.00 
173.00 
117.00 
179.00 
173.00 
179.00 
176.00
28.00

178.00
180.00
186.00
184.00
176.00
200.00

1,125.00
1,148.32
1,059.30
1.092.90
1,085.60
1,051.98

986.85
1,055.94
1,100.13
1,076.63
1,034.43
1,027.73

954.75 
1,010.38 
1,062.10 
1,005.31

969.39
943.60 
938.00
924.60 
832.05 
986.85
986.40 

1,022.02
774.40 
923.45 
984.37
940.40 
973.88
919.60
855.55 
948.00 
876.00 
924.00
905.10 
904.15
925.55 
614.25 
914.31
813.10
760.75
719.40
110.60 
685.30
669.60
683.55
671.60 
638.00 
525.00

45
8 803

92 792
3 3 787

7827
765

106 754
7433

2 743
II 734

7244
4 713

26 712
7 706
7 689

19 678
5 674
1 670
1 670
1 645
1 645

17 645
6439
640
6332

2 625
14 615

6134
605

2 603
600II

2 600
5786

8 539
535

6 535
5251

19 511
2 470

4254
4094
3951

2 385
3725
3682
365

2 363
2632

CATTLE - HfrYrl: 617 Head. Average Weight = 733. Average Price: $142.22/CWT, $1,043.03 /HEAD

CATTLE - Pair
S / Head$ / CWTHead AvgWtDescr

1685 89.02
106.45
90.75
84.66
85.60

1,500.00
1,650.00
1,300.00
1,200.00
1,100.00

Bwf PAIR 
Blk PAIR 
Blk PAIR 
Mixed PAIR 
Blk PAIR

1
2 1550

14332
2 1418

1 1285
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Mixed Pair 
Mixed PAIR 
Bvvf PAIR 
Mixed PAIR 
Mixed PAIR 
Mixed PAIR 
BIkPAIR 
Rwf PAIR 
Red PAIR 
Mixed PAIR 
Mixed PAIR

2 1263
1220
1175

1.047.88
1,300.00
1,210.00
1,100.00

825.00
1,300.00
1,100.00
1,000.00

985.00

83.00
106.56
102.98
95.51
72.05

114.64
100.46
94.34
93.81

133.17
162.01

6 1152
1145

5 1134
10951
10601
10501
995 1,325.00

1,450.00
1

8954
CATTLE-Pair: 33 Head. Average Weight = 1,204. Average Price: $103.89/CWT, $1,251.23 /HEAD

CATTLE - StrCalf
$ / CWT $ / HeadHeadDescr Avg Wt

Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Blk StrCalf 
Char StrCalf

685 157.00
185.00
206.00
218.00
207.50
229.00
210.00
222.00
222.00
176.99
167.74

1,075.45
1,119.25
1,044.42
1,046.40

897.44
923.87
756.00
777.00
777.00
500.00
260.00

1
6051

5 507
3 480

4334
16 403

3601
3501
3501

2 283
155

CATTLE - StrCalf: 36 Head. Average Weight = 423. Average Price: $213.38/CWT, $902.71/HEAD

CATTLE - StrYrl
$ / Head

871.50
1.451.25 
1,334.92 
1,332.90 
1,313.73 
1,295.00 
1,242.00 
1,290.62 
1,293.78 
1,295.99
1.219.40 
1,224.00
1.271.14 
1,253.00 
1,203.60 
1,249.81 
1,278.04 
1,118.00
1.195.40 
1.075.00 
1,269.94
1.154.25 
1,207.20
1.252.40
1.200.15 
1,160.00

$ / CWTHead AvgWtDescr
Dairy StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Char StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Char StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl

1245 70.00
135.00
138.25
138.75
139.50 
140.00 
135.00 
141.00
141.50 
142.00 
134.00 
136.00 
141.50 
140.00 
136.00
144.25
147.75 
130.00 
139.00 
125.00 
148.00 
135.00 
144.00 
150.00 
144.00 
140.00

1
10751

43 966
96146

46 942
925
920
91560

60 914
15 913

9101
9001
89860
8951
8851
86667
86556

2 860
8601
860
85857

1 855
838

75 835
83332
82914
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Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Red StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Hereford StrYrl 
Bwf StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Bwf StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Dairy StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Bwf StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl 
Mixed StrYrl 
Xbred StrYrl 
Blk StrYrl

67 827 1.215.71 
1,148.14 
1,130.25 
1,207.75 
1,214.66 
1,123.50 
1.088.00 
1,174.16 
1,186.10 
1,181.27 
1,021.53

546.70
1,045.50
1,228.00
1,151.20
1,065.78
1.209.72
1.191.71 

441.00
1,182.04
1,194.86
1,162.00
1.157.71

943.20 
1,061.90 
1,187.45 
1,174.12 
1,061.75
1.132.95 
1,105.65 
1,061.33 
1,122.30

994.50
870.75 

1,093.62
945.00

1,116.00
930.00

1,130.81
1,098.83
1,129.05

835.20 
1,162.80
1.141.95 
1,062.96 
1,061.91

223.75 
1,007.60

983.26
975.25
881.65
817.50 
897.73 
851.00
451.50 
625.00

147.00
139.00
137.00
147.00
148.00
140.00
136.00
147.00
148.50 
148.00 
129.80
71.00

136.00
160.00
151.00
142.50 
162.00
160.50 
60.00

162.00
164.00
160.00
160.00
131.00
148.00
166.00
164.50 
155.00 
166.00 
162.00 
160.00 
172.00 
153.00 
135.00 
171.00 
150.00 
180.00 
150.00 
185.00 
182.00 
193.00 
144.00 
204.00 
207.00 
206.00 
207.00

50.00
229.00
233.00
235.00
229.00
218.00
241.00
230.00
129.00
235.85

5 826
825

25 822
14 821
2 803

800
4 799

78 799
65 798

7871
770

4 769
2 768

21 762
12 748
46 747

4 743
1 735

29 730
7297

4 726
7247

I 720
2 718

71515
32 714

6851
2 683

6832
6 663

6534
6502

2 645
64011
6301

12 620
6201

4 611
6044

4 585
5801
570
552
5165
51310

2 448
4 440

4225
415
385
375
373
370

5
4

1
8
2

350
2 265

CATTLE - StrYrl: 1,213 Head. Average Weight = 818. Average Price: SI48.76/CWT, SI,216.34/HEAD
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